N1600008481

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ad	ldress)
(Ad	tdress)
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



08/22/16--01039--013 **87.50

FILED SEGRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATION

T 08

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Treasure Coast Ninety-Nines, Inc

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee , \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Ruth Jacobs FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

11420 US Highway 1 #155

Address

North Palm Beach, FL 33408

City, State & Zip

561-308-2020

Daytime Telephone number

wildeagle@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation of Treasure Coast Ninety-Nines, Inc (a not-for-profit Corporation)

ARTICLE I - NAME

• The name of the corporation shall be **Treasure Coast Ninety-Nines, Inc.**

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address of the corporation shall be 11420 US Highway I #155, North Palm Beach, FL 33408; and the mailing address shall be 11420 US Highway 1 #155, North Palm Beach, FL 33408.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

- A. The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- B. In the event of a dissolution of this corporation, the Board of Directors of The Ninety-Nines, Inc., International Organization of Woman Pilots, a 501(c)(3) organization, shall have the power to dispose of the total assets of this corporation by a majority vote, provided that the distribution shall be for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER AND ELECTION

The manner which the directors and officers are elected shall be provided in the By-Laws.

ARTICLE V – INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The initial officers shall be as follows:

Chapter Chair: Ruth Jacobs Vice Chair: Nancy Bradshaw Secretary: MacKenzie Shepherd Treasurer: Paige Attaway

1 25

FILED SEGRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATION

ARTICLE VI – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is: Ruth Jacobs, address: 11420 US Highway 1 #155, North Palm Beach, FL 33408.

ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is: Ruth Jacobs, 11420 US Highway 1 #155, North Palm Beach, FL 33408

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent

Signature of Incorporator

gust 13016 Date//

AUG 22

PH 2: